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Springs Restoration Grant Program
Fiscal Year 2025-26 Awards
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Springs Restoration Grant Projects

Partners

Alachua Conservation Trust, Inc.
Citrus County

Citrus County

City of Archer

City of Crystal River

City of Inverness

City of Newberry

City of Williston

Hernando County Utilities
Department

Hernando County Utilities
Department

Homosassa River Restoration
Project, Inc.

Jackson County Board of County
Commissioners

Jackson County Board of County
Commissioners

Leon County
Leon County
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Project Name

Suwannee High Recharge Pinelands Land Acquisition
Old Homosassa Downtown East Septic-to-Sewer Conversion Project

Septic Upgrade Incentive Program

Septic-to-Sewer and Collection System Expansion Project

Southern Sewer Expansion Project
41 North Sewer Extension Project
Septic-to-Sewer Conversion Project

Septic-to-Sewer Conversion Project — Area |

Septic Upgrade Incentive Program

Private Package Plant Connections

Homosassa River Restoration Project

Indian Springs Subdivision Sewer Extension Project

Blue Springs Road Sewer Extension Project

Septic Upgrade Incentive Program

Woodville Sewer System Project

$1,000,000
$4,332,577
$700,000
$5,664,000
$533,780
$1,616,200
$2,900,000
$451,200

$1,000,000
$1,000,000
$2,000,000
$3,254,843

$1,987,230

$1,000,000
$5,000,000




16

17
18
11

20
21
22

23

Project
Number

Partners

Levy County Board of County
Commissioners

Northwest Florida Water
Management District

Save Crystal River, Inc.

Suwannee River Water
Management District

Tall Timbers Research, Inc.
Town of Oakland
Wakulla County

Wakulla County
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Project Name

Septic-to-Enhanced Nutrient-Reducing System Conversion Initiative

Agricultural Livestock Best Management Practices Producer Cost

Share Program
Kings Bay Restoration Project

Agricultural Springs Protection Cost Share Program

Avalon Woodland Ravines Conservation Easement Acquisition
Briley Avenue Septic-to-Sewer Conversion Project

Crawfordville East Septic-to-Sewer Conversion Project — Phase |l
Crawfordville East Septic-to-Sewer Conversion Project — Phases V &

VI

Total:

$2,000,000

$500,000
$2,000,000
$3,000,000

$1,580,000
$2,000,000
$352,274

$6,127,896
$50,000,000




